a. Operation Uplift cora grant from the Home Office has risen from an

anticipated figure In 2020/21 of £1.464m to £5.483m (plus an additional
£1.726m of speclal grant if recruftment targets are reached). Members
will have read that Gwent Police’s Operation Upliift target for 31* March
2021 s to have recruited 62 Police Officers (Gwent's share of the first
tranche of 6,000 Police Officers nationally). Assuming 4,000 Police
Officers of the overall 20,000 wili be allocated to other agencles, such
as the National Crime Agsncy, only 16,000 Police Officers will be
allocated to Temritorial Forces. With 8,000 In the first tranche, this
leaves 10,000 Police Officers over years 2 and 3 to be recrulted up to
31% March 2023. Gwent's share Ia foracast to be 103 Police Officers of
the 10,000, making a total of 165 additional Police Officers in Gwent
through Operation Upif. The assumption In the original budget report,
was that the Home Office would only fund the salary and direct
employment on-costs (National Insurance and Penslon) In 2020/21 of
Gwent Police’s first 62 Police Officers (referenced as £1.464m In
Appendix 4 in the original budget report) and that the funding for the
consequential costs of recrulting additional Police Officers (such as
investment in the Estats, Fleet, ICT, training, equipment and Police
Staff to support them), would potentially flow through as Government
funding In later financlal years, as recrultment targets were reached.
However, within the Final Police Settiement, the Home Office slected
to fund not only the salary and direct employment on-costs of the 62
Police Officers, but also the entire consequential costs of the full target
of 165 Police Officars. This approach acknowiedges the significant up-
front Invastment required in Forces to ensure that these additional
Police Officers bacome effective as soon as possible. Detalied
analysls and dlalogue with the Home Office, has confitned that the
funding which will be recsived in 2020/21 matches, the anticipated
direct and consequential costs of this significant recrultment exercise.
Therefore, over the medium term, Operation Uplift ls cost neutral as
this funding le fully utillsed and not avallable to offset existing pressures
and financial deficlts with the Force. Hence, this accelerated funding
has no Impact upon the 2020/21 proposed Councll Tax Precept
Increase;

. However, as some of the Operation Upiift funding from the Home
Office has been recelved as a revenue stream, It must stfll be targeted
toward capltal investment (such as the Estate and Fleet). Therefore,
this funding provides an additional ‘Revenue Contribution to Capltal’



and will reduce the Commissioner’s sxtemal borowing requirement
from 2021/22 and beyond. The financing coets of this reduced
borrowing nead does marginally affect the revised MTFP, but not untll
the 2021/22 financlal year. As such, this will be addreseed In the next
budget setting round and subsequent Councll Tax Precept proposals;

. A word of caution however, with Brexit uncertainty remaining, coupled
with the CSR 2020 and the potential impact of the Funding Formula
Review, only ime will tell whether Operation Upitit will truly be cost
neutral fo Forces;

. As anticipated in the Commissioner’s budget report, the Police
Transformation Fund has come to an end and therefore the
continuation of any existing programmes will have to be funded lcally.
This 'pressure’ has aiready been accountsd for;

. Reallocations from iocal Commissioner's budgets (Topshces) have
gone up by £61m, signifying the increasing costs of major national ICT
Programmaes, which are uttimately pald for from reaflocations from
Commissioner’s local budgets;

. Pension grant has remained, but only as ‘fiat cash’ - this therefore
confirme & shortfall for 2020/21 of £1.008m which, consistent with last
financlal year, will ba largely funded from Reserves and Commiited
Funds and not Councll Tax Precept;

. Aside from the accounting treatment of the Operation Uplift funding, the
next moet significant change from the assumptions in the original
budget report was that Home Office Capltal Grant has been reduced by
nearly 76%, rather than remaining at flat cash. The Impact reduces the
Commissionar's allocation down from £458k in 2016/20 to £120k In
2020/21. For context, this equates to only 10% of next year's Fieet
replacement programme; leaving therefore, the majority of Flest
replacament and the entire Estate and ICT programmes to be funded
from revenue conftributions; Reserves and Committed Funds; or
External Borrowing;

. English Commissioners have been granted precept flexdbllity of £10
p.a.  You will note that the Commissioner’s proposed Councll Tax
Precept Increase for 2020/21 amounts o an exira £17.86 p.a., a
difference of £7.86 from English counterparts. However, Members will
recall that last year, the Commissioner was one of only three
Commissioners nationally, who did not take ‘advantage’ of the 2016/20
additional Councll Tax Precept flexibllity of £24 p.a. - opting instead for
an Increass of only £16.69 (a difference of £7.31 from the £24). The
Commissioner's approach to a more stable, long term methodology to
Councll Tax Precept increases, avoids ‘roller coaster’ increases each
year and refiects a figure based on a ‘bottom-up’ budgeting baesis,
balancing the needs of policing against the affordabliity to local
residents; and



l. Ministry of Justice (MoJ) funding of £681k will be recelved In 2020/21,
a emall inflationary increase on the amount expecied.

a. The impact of changes that the Home Office wish to make to the
Funding Formula, used to allocate govemment funding to Individual
forces. This could aee, In addition to only cost neutral Police
Settiements moving forward, a £6m reduction In Government Grant
Into Gwent from 2022/23 onwards — this will be effected by a reduction
of £2m per year for three years;

b. The process to access specific funding ‘promisee’ In the September
2010 Spending Review announcements, such as the £30m to
safeguard chiidren from sexual exploltstion and abuse: and

¢. The additional specific funding to continue:

. The Serlous and Organised Crime (SOC) work in Newport, to
provide early intervention and prevention; community resilencs;
and strategic communications;

.. The Early Intervention Youth fund project fo tackle (along with
third sector pariners) the threat of serious violence to young
people;

Il. Weish Government funding for the All Wales Schools Llaison
Core Programme (AWSLCP); and

lv. Home Office and /or Welsh Govemment funding to address the
disparity with Englieh counterparts on the application of the

Apprenticeship Levy.






Appendix 1a
Police and Crime Commizsioner for Gwent / Hadidlu Gwent Police
Medlum Term Financlal Projections 2020/21 to 2024/28
impact of incremental Counall Tax Precept Changes

At 31st January 2020
Asgumption
O TR e
1.13% 7.50% 832,127 4240538 4,881,088 288,330
1.13% 7.00% 832,127 3037882 4,500,089 6,654
1.13% 6.99% 632,12y 3,681,208 4,583,336 0
1.19% 8.50% 632,127 23883008 4,318,005
1.13% 6.00% 632127 3400074 4,032,201 (561,134)
1.13% 5.650% 832127 3,118,180 3748307 (845,028)
1.13% 5.00% 032,127 2,834,504 3/466,031
1.13% 4.80% 832,127 2,650,010 3,182,737
1.13% 4.00% 632,121 2208716 2808843 (1,604,492)
1.15% 3.80% 032,127 1,882,822 2,814,040
1.13% 3.00% 632,127 1,008,028 2,331,088
1.13% 2.50% 832,127 1,417,252 2,048,378 (2,543,058)
1.13% 2.00% 632,727 1,133,388  1,785.485 (2,827,850)
1.13% 1.50% 832,127 840,484 1,481,501
1.13% 1.00% 832,127 668,570 1,187,697
1.13% 0.80% 632,127 283,894 916,021 (3.877.314)
1.18% 0.00% 832,127 0 632,127 (3,901,208)

2010075 Budget Pmm1ApplFMWm{2)m1l 31-01-20



% fnsroute o Frovious Vs Hane Budget

18 Puning

18 Conim) Govrnwent Funding

W Felaini

L e S

17 "ol Canil Goversmmt Fundng

¥ ol

10 Tobl ending

2 Presated Rouing Dellell { (Seryhes) Refors Bifinknsiee
1 Elislucies

22 Pelss YourSamying Alwad Bchame Seirgs

33 Mesarvn ABEylen

4 Prajosted Becuntng Dol i) After Riokontins & Resarve iilinstion

2919078 Mgt Precapt AGEC-B1 Apse Post €=Giemant (R} Appandin 1b

ML

AR
o
| | 3 i ]
' J

[ L1 - - vl L]
e F o oy i
[} ¥ < sl 2am anm)
Nol-00



mm
Lt DN T o)

l_n_m T | =T |_m-.| B | BRGSO | WS |Seurm ——— - o

a B I._'.‘L'-_..- Pty | Pt | i | H!_[_ . - S 3
| Fy S :.mi uml zapw 1w s.m! lm_'m_m-llmm

| |
TUligg Biur |
| Py Ammrde uhl 2008 Lam m| :ml L5 OPO selimats banchmarked with Welh Mowes.
Ihfing: Biek Copry oo FE u:l.l 25N uu| J.mlm i) Minahmarind wilh Wlsh Femsa.
|

i ooy | : | |
| Gonara protutng Rasm) B8 200 RO soos  asom ., PO sl bramard st ot P,

[l A0 o i A% 4 47% CFD olinain hanphmneriad wilh Wleh Facos.
| e - Wlar | Len  aon L u.m| 4 . GO enfuale insnahvasrisec with Yelsh s,

Peirol L% now  moeW|  acew|  moew|  soom CFO asttula bunchena e it Wis'zh Farmas.

Diael i.ﬂl'i|[ Ay L00% 200N BOTR 160 QPO mtinn=ty bonchamriesd with Weish Poroes,
e I
| Cunil Govarnant Polas Funiing RN GO0 nDow  LOON &oom T Poston elament for SRR Iy St unh, W) axtitng! Cparsiion Upl Puraing beig scotroudel, |

Goursoll T Booe Incvmmpe el 9 [T 0% 01079, st Counol Tix Basse snd svampe for =528 years uied ior omepnle,

Councl Tax Pracept incranse | B G R Progons' i PRt el hm Aening Rouements and prosious IesEe

D000 Rusigat FrosepLitme) /s Pnt Belassent ) Apmorsiy 2 [0



Pollo: and Crim» Commil:zianer for Gwent ] Hoddlu @urent Police
Liadium Term Finenclz] Projcctions 202021 to 2024/28

Foroe Batafilchnent
£t 31t Jonu=ry 2020
2019720 | | 200021 | | 202%/22| | 2M22/20 | | 2024 2024/25
Bascription Budgated | | Forecomt | | eroment| | Poreson | | Foreeset | | esecest
No. Ne. No. No. Ne. No.
Oficars Rapelie
Bazelw - 1ot Apri 2018 135 || 19588 | | 1,9605 | | 14108 | | 1438 | | 14088
Polica Staff Invastigator Posts (12.0) {12.0)
Operation Upiift 240 00 500 55.0 0.0 oo
Externally Funded Pasts {2.0)
Amber Posts Funded
ITotel Authoriead Rapefica 19345 1,380.5 14105 1,463, 8 1.863.5 IE%'I.E
OMficer Sgins!s
QAeely 7 =2 B4tk Nowemnlber 13950 || L9280 | | 1570 | | 105 || L4688 | | 15005
Ratirees - Orclinary {10.0) {83.0) (58.0} {(SLO} (46.0) {437}
=M=l {4.0) (6.0 {6.0) {6.0) {6.0) 6.0
Lagvars - Probationar Drop Out 3.0) (11.0) {11.0) {110 (1.0 i)
Other Lemvers - Dimissal/Tfr to othar Forca/Volurtary Resignation (6.0) {19.0) {19.0} (19.0) {15.0) (29.0)
Recruitment - Probationers 520 112.0 1120 1120 60.0 800
Recrultment - Transfereas a4 120 75 28,0 220 ar.7
Paracast fetunl imad 1.575.0 10105 1,463, 14635 1.4635
Police Office Establishmant Uipsdar /| Over) 103 J3AS] 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
PCSOn
Beadcd 1000 101.0 1010 1010 1010 1000
Forca Fundad 310 10 || 30 810 3L0 3.0
Total 1520 1820 1920 1820 1520 1920
Fedes B AF
Baseiine o7 7460 7580 7385 75 7385
| Additions! n3 0.0 00 00
Temporary Posts
18 Arcrowved Changes Ine investmant Fundad Posts 13.0 12.0 ]
Total [T 758.0 ™ms ™3 708 7S
| Austhorised Extsblishmunt @rend Tatsd 22145 23505 23800 13340 23340 | 25340 ]
2019075 Budgst Pracept 2020-21 Apps Past Beifismant (2) Appandix 3 31-01-20



Appeniind

for Swmal / Motk Qwarsi Peliss

Comnzctenay

MO0 (120000 (340,000
100,000

o7im Torm Finanet:;

mw
wﬁ
m m_m_mnm

IRATE

-

S

{18.00%

- SEERTENAN ,mmmmmummmmmunwmum umumm

m m.m

m m m -\|_
1_-..J.l|

Toam

m_g_faﬁg a

m_ %___w.m_m EM

ﬂlﬂ!ﬂrﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂnﬂllﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ!ﬂﬂ.ﬂ

mmwmum-m

u!04lﬁﬂaﬂuﬂnnullﬂllw

t :
Y T T
i .n.m u“ LLLLELESS
- L '
LT

¥l

mm,_ Il mm

mm m_m_mmu

l'ﬂﬂluuﬂlnﬂlwﬂ

,m
;EW@E
wmmm__um_m_wm w._
_muuu_m_ummmum_

nmmumﬁwwwwwmwmuuu
nnunnnnnnnunuuuuuu

¥

1

opmdin 1, o )

Apprantioeeblp Lavy Schams

7125 00w (Appande 1k, Bem

S
(a8 I shown within Polies Or:-

i

D507 rcaigmi FProuapl SE00-21 Apps Post Botforrnt I Appoadie 4



Pollos end Criris Commissieror for Geent f Heddin Owent Pollce
Madlum Tarm Finansial Prajsoticns S0RNE1 to B0R4RE

ideatificd Budgetery Bavings
At Mt Jenuary 2020
Desoription 2015/20 2020021 m2ime b 2023/24 2004128
] i [ [ ] ]
1-Tranaltional Rent Allowsnos (22,228) (BATT
2 Houzing Allowsnos (217 (122,240) (50,000) (00,000) (60,000) (80,000)
3 Compensetory Grant (16,108) {(858)
4 Rebased afowances - on call {8,340)
5 Rebmaud Honorarums ,022)
8 Officer [l Hestth Relirement (891,810)
7 Foros Madiosl Sarvioes {4,931)
8 PForoe Madiosl Cosls (9.418)
£ Meal Allgyyanoss - (10,478}
10 Paper Matarials {8,000)
11 Tonar Cartridgee (2,800}
12 Relmbursamant income {2,163)
13 |nvestment Incoma (72,834)
14 Rpal Term PCSO Funding Praceury L506)
15 Proouremant sevings - Software {185,411)
16 Rebased savings - unscoiable hours
17 Geconded Oficen In Foroa
18 Other Professional Servioss
10 Maintsnance of Operstional Equipment
20 Winess Expenses
21 Public LiabAty Insurance
22 External Tralning
23 Orcinary Overtime - Officsrs
24 Ordingry Overtime - Staff
25 Bank Hollley Overtime
28 RTC Ovartime
27 Ml & Tealdng Qvarime
28 Terram Rent Baving
20 Vaniage Point 1at Floor
30 Op Shaw Prolsctive Clothing
4438248 {1 80,
2019-078 Budgst Precept 2080-21 Apps Post Satiemect (2) Appandx Ba MO0



Polios and Crime Com=zhotsaer for Cumnt / Hoddlu Gw:rn Pollos

Fazral Projections

Eplxan
hmmﬂllml“—“h"mlﬂ.w [ o]

S09-070 Budipat Proaspl MEN-21 Appe Past Sullacn (7) Appuail §b

A Yiet Jasta:y JORS

(200,000}

(186,488)
{183,408)

E £ ]
(684000 (1.92700) CLOveNam (7L

L]
11,000
a

L
(163.000)  {140.000) F
g

a0 sz LIt
0 [ ]
OBLAN (1127,300) (18TO840) (V,0TR4M



Polics 2l Grime Oommleslonerfor $5znt / Heddu Gwent Polios
2zdm Teem Finanolel Projztun: 200721 to MRNN

BUDOET AREA
Gzt Polios Oroup Revenss Bt o= 1t paried 291208 e (O - v ks ] [N
DIPENDITURE
PFollos Offiew Pay & Aleances 71053341 90,003,708 MARI07 401,909 0017208 1415004
Polies 25114 S0 Pay & AFsumness WOITATS 14MRR10 “Rey {138,068) V4TI
Polioe Ofissr Ovaitime & Enhanosmcnis 2035004 100009 1,307 144 (207,248} 2,220 808 (-1}
Palies 01217 & 050 Ovesikze & Eshanoamsnis 2D ATE [ F ] |21 203,004 1,842,290 [ -1 4]
Other Enployess Raleind Govls 3ATEON 1701007 1302025 0. 3501414 (ara)
Premican Cosls 82100 TN S e 1w {850,827}
Trenaport Ossts 2220473 12097,72 1,004,008 203,10 1.722,108 (102,825}
Supplien & Sorviens 2080000 10571.708 10.725.700 {143,010 B 14HM
Ealor inuident Behw-ie 312 i1 108,708 AN iz -]
; niiztivas 220,00 w10 2m W7 F- T ] (]
Conirbution $» Poliss Camputer G5, ™. 750,080 T, (28,109) 700701 1940
Gaplial Chreage 0 [] [] 0 [}
190200000 OGR4 | 1,523,700 {EOSEREED [
CTHER APPROVED REVENUE REGUL. B TENTS
Fynda 1,5M 003 £ ] 5,004 LLTR6ED
dentiiad Resurring Bavings [ ] [ ] ] [} ]
ANTIASS Natd e 13040
INGOTA
Immelmant ineome 0,084 152,748
Othwer oone {sB,5M) 35,300
fILARST)  (AMELH  OANT s
T EXPENDITURE, BRFGRS TRANIFENS UreEs GAEIT e miga | s i
Transfrs to Ressrves 210382 [ 0 '] 032 ]
Reveays Oaniriralion Te SosiziPrejests Scheme 284409 0 ] L 23480 ]
TOTAL NESERVE TRANBFERS - 2Nl n [ ] [ [l B0 |
NET EXPENDITURE INOLUDING TRANSPERS goaman T e 85000 AN .
FUNDED BY:
Rovesua Suppert Gyaat (1,427,918} {44.753,52%) ] 21.827.978) 9
Mool Nen-Domastle reiss (9.4TAAB2) (8.216476) [ ] (RATIAN) 0
Polios §r=nl (#1,208.570) {20,045.280) 0 {#1.208,570) ]
Counell Tex (88,042,420) (28,02¢ 218) ] (68,042.A26) ]
Epsctia Gr=nl ooma 0 ] [ ] ] ] [ ]
Use OF Gangrel Rpserme [ ] [] [} 0 [
Uue of Barmagiize Rostrves (1.821,299) L] -] ] (1.821,239) ]
TOTAL FUNDBIO (198,854,077) i .
{OVEFSUNDERSPEND n s T il il

S015-070 Butigel. Procept 2080-21 Apps Post Sailament {2) Apparaizd n01M0



gy

e R

Sy |

o § oy
I L t
| :

g i o ._u o ...L.M%F_ -

g s TR men

o el t 5. .E il

LU 0, g .= §u ..u._.mm
Saw #

1

f

i

f

i
” f ey el .
m“ 4 M_ P .m I ..._.tn 35

f

1l

!

M

L]

L}
W T o g
RS IS = T

[ ]
s
'
pu— )
=3

A= mae;
7w seas

W el 30y __...._mmm

e

f

R
bty LR | JREN
E -} 1

A

!

PRt

e
-"u' “...'... L LT ] -

LA

“ _I“. “- .lﬂ-ﬂm =eaw w

!

b
i o



mnummmum:mnmm
Wadhan Torm Finanol:] Projetions 20207R1 to 20M4/20

Capiial 2020721 10 202A/20
At 315t January 2020
. - .
2040/80 | 2019/30 | 2020/2¢ | 2021/23 | 2022723 | 203UM | 20240
£000s | £000 | £'000s | £000e | £000a | £000s | E'000s
A Eatute
1 HQ 1017 2912 1T, 2,001 425
is | Dascommissioning of Hewdquariers T4 1]
| Estaine Sirategy - Polios Hubs 5,800 1,000 3278 52000 14,200 14200 12200
2h | Esisies Stretegy - Pollos Spokes
[ Cantral Upgrads 1250 200 £00 000
4 | Yowsd Mynzch PRI 4000 3200
] Yebwd Mynach CCTV 125 50D
8 Agile Working
A | Tots| Estute 21982, 732 21877, 8678 18200 14200, 12200
B | Vshlalae
1 | Foros Vehicls Raplecement Programme 1043 1400 1200, 4,500 1,500 1600, 1,800
2 | OpUpRitAddiionality » 203 233
B | Total Flest 1043  440m 1801 783 1733 1600 1.500
C | Inforration Systams
1 | Disester 150 335 500
2 | VOIP APD Interiece 38
8 | NewHQ-8RS Cosa 100 378
4 | NewhHQ-FCRCosls 126
& CCTV - Gwant Polios/Blaenau Gwvent 80
8 | Bervar Repisoemaent 120 40, 80 20
7 | Neiwork Replacement '} 103
8 | Dsia Hell Refurbishmant 19 19 14 800
9 | SAN Repiscemant 300 300 300,
10 | RNososler Replacement 1
1 | PFF o7 24 24 294
12 Home Office Biometrios Birategy 128 |
13 | OP Upiit Additionainy aaa[ 268 ml 30 268
€ | Vol information Bystems i w3 18 954 804, 4070  bea
D | Other 818 Projscts | Bohemes N 0] 0 234 0 o o o0
B | ion Gapital Funded Long Term Projects (Appendbx 8b) 4G00] 4780|4025 27e0| A7e0 _ TOO, 70O
¥ | Totl PFrogramme 20,044 13,044 78,360 a1, T AT 2040 4260
-] Funding
1 | Cepltal Grant 459 458 120 120 120 1720 120
2 | Mevenue Contribution 1o Caphal 2645 2848 G783 8702 AT 407 A07
3 | Furnding from Reserves and Commitied Funde 24540, 10740, 18481 7.738 0 0 0
4 | Punding from sxiernal bomowing 0 o 7108| 17810 18043 10,141
5 | Capital Asset Disposal 500, 1,500
G | TomsiFunding W04 130544 26300 182 24137] 20470 14,088
ﬂl_.__ =—_—— = i . i R L
" H | Surplus Funds 0 [ 0 ) [ "ol lll

2010-078 Budget. Precapt 2020-21 Apps Post Betiement {E) Appersia 34

31-01-20



Appandix 8b

Teamn Projsot Progr:zm: 2020/21 to 2024/28
- g 31et Jorvuary 2020
[ ' ( [ME I [
' 2019720 | 2019/58 m{mnmm 202324 | 203428
f; I | _£000s | £0008 | 2000 rnnu-.l £000s | £000n [ £'00C: |
| .
|
|
1 Esiates Capltal Maintenance 500 750 750 500 5000 80D
: Evtats Fesahllity | 200 0 sz zm|' 200 200 ﬁ
3 | Abswavenny Spoke ' 80
. mmaﬂmm ‘ 26 | J
% | Monmouth Town Hall S8poke 20 |
4 |Yoirmd Mynach PFI | 4000 4000 | |
[ |Golllborlﬂn | 200 :!.l:n:mI a.oonf J |
BN LT R— muﬂ 780 0% —zrﬂL 6700, 700 700

2018075 Budget Precept 2020-21 Appa Paet Settlament (2} Appendix A1

10120






